MOLECULAR MEDICINE REPORTS  16:  8189-8199,  2017
Abstract. MicroRNAs (miRNAs/miRs) have been investi-
gated as diagnostic and prognostic biomarkers for cancer;
however, the significance of miRNAs in colorectal cancer
(CRC) remains to be elucidated. The aim of the present study
was to determine the genetic profiles of CRC tissue, and screen
for miRNAs implicated in CRC cell proliferation and migra-
tion. RNA sequencing of 10 paired specimens was performed

higher than in HIEC (Fig. 1D and E). There was a significant
difference when the two groups were compared (P<0.01). This
finding suggests that miR‑647 and miR‑1914‑5p both play an
important role in the developmental processes of CRC.
miR‑647 and miR‑1914‑5p promote the growth of CRC
cells. We use MTT to evaluate the function of miR‑647 and
miR‑1914‑5p on the growth of CRC cells. We transfected
miR‑647 antagomir or miR‑1914‑5p antagomir into SW480
and SW620 cells to reduce the expression of miR‑647 or
miR‑1914‑5p. Meanwhile, we transfected either a miR‑647
mimic or a miR‑1914‑5p mimic into HIECs to induce the
expression of miR‑647 or miR‑1914‑5p. We use q‑PCR to
detect the expression of miR‑647 and miR‑1914‑5p (Fig. 2).
Table II. Significant dysregulated miRNAs in CRCs.
Gene ID	 miRNA sequence	 miRNA	 Style	 Mean fold change	 P‑value
MIR647	 gtggctgcactcacttccttc	 hsa‑miR‑647	 Up	 3.85420	 0.07116
MIR1914	 ccctgtgcccggcccacttctg	 hsa‑miR‑1914‑5p	 Up	 3.56096	 0.00280
MIR1182	 gagggtcttgggagggatgtgac	 hsa‑miR‑1182	 Up	 3.09538	 0.00297
MIR198	 ggtccagaggggagataggttc	 hsa‑miR‑198	 Up	 2.83630	 0.00259
MIR147B	 gtgtgcggaaatgcttctgcta	 hsa‑miR‑147b	 Down	 0.13310	 0.00069
MIR378I	 actggactaggagtcagaagg	 hsa‑miR‑378i	 Down	 0.16201	 0.00006
MIR650	 aggaggcagcgctctcaggac	 hsa‑miR‑650	 Down	 0.20118	 0.00005
CRC, colorectal cancer.
Table I. Relationship of miR‑647 or miR‑1914‑5p relative expression with the clinicopathological characteristics of colorectal
cancer patients.